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Sur appui Attalens 17.02.2023 Auflage 
 
 

Rang Groupe 1 2 3  Total 
       

1 Bulle VIII 293 288 291   872 
 Mornod Jean-Jacques 98 96 99 293  

 Barras Jean-Paul 98 96 97 291  
 Kaeser Philippe 97 96 95 288  
       

2 Giffers Tentlingen I 287 286 288   861 
 Rumo Marius 96 95 97 288  

 Fasel Thomas 97 97 95 289  
 Fornerod Richard 94 94 96 284  
       

3 Schmitten Flamatt I 281 283 288   858  
Monnier Herbert 95 98 95 288  

 Brülhart Hans-Peter 92 92 95 279  
 Blatti Ulrich 95 97 99 291  
       

4 Villeneuve I 288 286 283   857 
 Schafer Jean-Claude 95 90 95 280  

 Wicht Claude 96 98 93 287  
 Bise Bertrand 97 98 95 290  
       

5 St-Aubin I 286 282 279   847 
 Bise Bertrand 95 95 91 281  

 Chardonnens Pascal 93 93 95 281  
 Favre Jean-Albert 98 94 93 285  
       

6 Villeneuve II 284 280 282   846 
 Bise Christian 92 95 90 277  

 Mast Claude-Alain 96 94 99 289  
 Staub Kurt 96 91 93 280  
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7 Montagny & env. 273 278 286   837 
 Oberson Meinrad 80 85 92 257  

 Cantin Serge 97 96 98 291  
 Merçay Olivier 96 97 96 289  
       

8 Plaffeien I 274 270 273   817 
 Zbinden Hans-Ueli 92 89 94 275  

 Rappo Anton 92 91 88 271  
 Donzallaz Marcel 90 90 91 271  

       
 

Classement individuel - Einzelne Rangliste 
 

Rang Nom - Name Société - Verein 1 2 3 Total 
       

1 Mornod Jean-Jacques Bulle VIII 98 96 99 293 
2 Blatti Ulrich Schmitten Flamatt I 95 97 99 291 
3 Cantin Serge Montagny & env. 97 96 98 291 
4 Barras Jean-Paul Bulle VIII 98 96 97 291 
5 Bise Bertrand Villeneuve I 97 98 95 290 
6 Mast Claude-Alain Villeneuve II 96 94 99 289 
7 Merçay Olivier Montagny & env. 96 97 96 289 
8 Fasel Thomas Giffers Tentlingen I 97 97 95 289 
9 Rumo Marius Giffers Tentlingen I 96 95 97 288 

10 Monnier Herbert Schmitten Flamatt I 95 98 95 288 
11 Kaeser Philippe Bulle VIII 97 96 95 288 
12 Wicht Claude Villeneuve I 96 98 93 287 
13 Favre Jean-Albert St-Aubin I 98 94 93 285 
14 Fornerod Richard Giffers Tentlingen I 94 94 96 284 
15 Chardonnens Pascal St-Aubin I 93 93 95 281 
16 Bise Bertrand St-Aubin I 95 95 91 281 
17 Schafer Jean-Claude Villeneuve I 95 90 95 280 
18 Staub Kurt Villeneuve II 96 91 93 280 
19 Brülhart Hans-Peter Schmitten Flamatt I 92 92 95 279 
20 Bise Christian Villeneuve II 92 95 90 277 
21 Zbinden Hans-Ueli Plaffeien I 92 89 94 275 
22 Donzallaz Marcel Plaffeien I 90 90 91 271 
23 Rappo Anton Plaffeien I 92 91 88 271 
24 Oberson Meinrad Montagny & env. 80 85 92 257 

 
 


